Document Number: 42037 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 17-Nov-06 225
53D
Vishay Sprague
Aluminum Capacitors
+ 85 °C, Tubular, Axial Lead, General Purpose
FEATURES
• General purpose capacitor

+ 85 °C, Tubular, Axial Lead, General Purpose
Vishay Sprague
ORDERING EXAMPLE*
Electrolytic capacitor 53D series
53D 282 G 025 GJ 6
* Note: For lead (Pb)-free / RoHS compliant products add
suffix “E3” to part number
Example: 53D282G025GJ6E3
Note
* These Part Numbers are normally stocked. Many other values are available on special order. Please contact your distributor for price and delivery.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
µF rated capacitance
± % F = 10 %, + 50 %
DC voltage rating at 85 °C
GL see dimensions in millimeters table
6 termination
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE
PART NUMBER*
MAX. ESR at + 25 °C
120 Hz
(Milliohms)
MAX. RMS RIPPLE at + 85 °C
120 Hz
(Milliamps)
16 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 18 V
6900.0 HJ 53D692G016HJ6 73 2150
10000.0 HL 53D103G016HL6 52 2840
25 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 35 V
2800.0 GJ 53D282G025GJ6 103 1650
4300.0 HJ 53D432G025HJ6 72 2170
6200.0 HL 53D622G025HL6 51 2870
11000.0 JP 53D113G025JP6 33 4230
35 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 45 V
1100.0 GE 53D112G035GE6 219 980
2100.0 GJ 53D212G035GJ6 111 1590
3200.0 HJ 53D322G035HJ6 77 2090
4700.0 HL 53D472G035HL6 54 2780
8300.0 JP 53D832G035JP6 34 4110
50 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 70 V
1000.0 GE 53D102G050GE6 231 950
1300.0 GJ 53D132G050GJ6 131 1470
1900.0 HJ 53D192G050HJ6 94 1900
2800.0 HL 53D282G050HL6 65 2540
3800.0 JL 53D382G050JL6 51 3090
5000.0 JP 53D502G050JP6 40 3810
63 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 80 V
1000.0 GJ 53D102G063GJ6 145 1400
2200.0 HL 53D222G063HL6 86 2210
200 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 250 V
350.0 JL 53D351F200JL6 499 1000
460.0 JP 53D461F200JP6 379 1250
250 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 300 V
56.0 GE 53D560F250GE6 3035 263
100.0 GJ 53D101F250GJ6 1593 420
130.0 HJ 53D131F250HJ6 1238 520
400 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 450 V
100.0 JL 53D101F400JL6 1524 560
140.0 JS 53D141F400JS6 1084 790
150.0 JS 53D151F400JS6 1011 820
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice